
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 
Dear Parents 
 
‘It’s A Party’ 
It was wonderful to see so many of you at this year’s Christmas Nativity ‘It’s a Party’. I am sure you will agree that the 
children did a wonderful job and performed brilliantly. In fact, Mrs Allen from Ferndown Middle School has since spoken 
to me to say how grown up and mature she thought the children were. Well done to all of your Reception and Key Stage 
1 children. 
 
Christmas Party 
Yesterday the school was bustling and full of fun and laughter as the children all enjoyed a Christmas lunch together, 
followed by games and party activities in the classrooms. I even heard it rumoured that Mr Lloyd was dancing! Can I say 
a huge ‘Thank You’ to our wonderful Hampreston Friends who provided the lunch and especially to our small but 
dedicated team who gave up their time to prepare the food for the whole school! 
 
Final Call 
The deadline for Reception 2020 and middle school places is fast approaching. Please ensure that you have completed 
your application by 15th January 2020. 
 
School Nurse Drop-in 
The school nurse will be holding a drop-in session on Wednesday 8th January between 8:45 and 9:15am. If you have any 
concerns or would like to seek some advice, this is a great opportunity to speak to our wonderful school nursing team. 
 
On a side note, being at the tender age our children are, it is quite normal to expect the odd little accident to occur when 
they have missed the moment to visit the toilet. We are always prepared for such events and want the children to know 
that they can come and quietly let an adult know if this has happened to them at any time. We will deal with it very 
discretely and make sure they are comfortable for the rest of the day. Please do remind your child of this; we are here 
to help and would not like children to be keeping quiet and trying to deal with it themselves. Do have a chat with your 
child’s class teacher if you notice anything unusual for your child.  
 
And Finally… 
At the end of another fun-filled term, please let me offer my thanks to you all for your continued warmth, humour and 
support which makes Hampreston such an amazing community to be a part of. I wish you and your families a wonderful 
and peaceful Christmas and look forward to seeing you in the year.  

 
Yours sincerely, 
 

 
 
Mr. T. Williams 
Head Teacher 
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To Love God and to Love one another 

 
Diary Dates 2019-2020 

 
Spring Term 

Monday 6th January INSET DAY 
Tuesday 7th January School Starts 
Tuesday 11th February Internet Safety Day 
Thursday 13th February Year 4 FMS Maths and Robotics Event 
Friday 14th February Healthy School Day (including Walk to School) 

Break up @ 3pm 
Half Term 

Monday 24th February School Opens 
Tuesday 25th February Pancake Race 
Thursday 5th March  World Book Day 
Friday 6th March Year 3 Paultons Park 
Tuesday 10th March Parent Consultations 4:30 – 7:30pm 
Wednesday 11th March Parent Consultations 3:15 – 6:00pm 
Friday 3th April Easter Service @ All Saints’ Hampreston 2:00pm 

Summer Term 

Monday 20th April School Opens 
Tuesday 28th April SRE Information Evening 
Friday 8th May BANK HOLIDAY 
Thursday 21st May Healthy School Day (including Fun Run) 

Break up @ 3pm 
Friday 22nd May INSET DAY 

Half Term 
Monday 1st June School Opens 
Thursday 4th June Class Photos 
Friday 3rd July Sports Day 
Tuesday 7th July Key Stage 2 Performance 6:00pm 
Wednesday 8th July Key Stage 2 Performance 6:00pm 
Friday 10th July Transition Day  tbc 

School Disco 
Wednesday 15th July Informal Parent’s Evening 
Thursday 16th July Awards Assembly 
Friday 17th July Leavers Service 

Break up @ 3pm 
Monday 20th July INSET DAY 

 


